SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No. 9425/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2022 in WP(S) No. 1941/2021 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

PRAKASH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.106257/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106258/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.106256/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.106262/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

<u>SLP(C)...... Diary No. 21698/2023</u>

(IA NO. 118975/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA NO. 118977/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA NO. 118976/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 118974/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 04-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

Ms. Shubha Keerti Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Sonakshi, Adv.

Mr. F. I. Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Jitendar Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Santosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 17.07.2023 as prayed for by the petitioners.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR