## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27529/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2021 in LPA No. 178/2021 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

**VISHAL KUMAR & ORS.** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.142345/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142343/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.142344/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.142346/2023-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT )

Date: 04-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Raju Sonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Service be effected on the standing counsel for the State of Jharkhand and also on other respondents through regular mode and also by dasti.

Tag alongwith SLP(C) No. 1359/2023.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR