SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16380/2023

PRAKASH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No. 106258/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 218149/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 106256/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16379/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 191197/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 118977/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 219621/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 118976/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F. I. Choudhury, AOR Ms. Santosh, Adv.

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP (C) No(s). 16380/2023

Despite the opportunities afforded, the petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 5-84.

As prayed for, indulgently as last opportunity, four weeks further time is granted, to do the needful subject to payment of costs of Rs. 5000/- to be deposited with the Himachal Pradesh Chief Minister's Relief Fund, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution qua respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 5-84.

The Registry is directed to ensure that a copy of this order is electronically transmitted to the office of the Chief Secretary, Government of Himachal Pradesh.

IA No. IA No. 191197/2023 in SLP(C) No. 16379/2023 - APPLICATION FOR DELETION OF THE NAMES OF RESPONDENT NOS. 7, 8, 16, 22, 30, 31 & 35

Application for deletion of the names of Respondent Nos. 7, 8, 16, 22, 30, 31 & 35 from the array of parties is allowed, subject to just exceptions.

Amended memo of parties be filed within a period of four weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)