## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1359/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2021 in LPA No. 178/2021 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

JITENDRA KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 12333/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 15759/2024 -197782/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 197780/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 15760/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 15753/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM IA No. 55982/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., FILING O.T., No. 5619/2023 PERMISSION T0 FILE **ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 15752/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

## WITH

SLP(C) No. 16380/2023 (XVII)

( FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106256/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 106258/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 218149/2023

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 260489/2023

FOR APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION ON IA 16245/2024

IA No. 260489/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 16245/2024 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION

IA No. 106258/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 218149/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 106256/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16379/2023 (XVII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 118976/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 118977/2023

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 191197/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 219621/2023

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 5558/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5563/2024

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 5570/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5571/2024

IA No. 191197/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 5558/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 118977/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 118976/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5571/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5563/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 219621/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5570/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 16946/2023 (XVII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 142343/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 142344/2023

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 142346/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 218161/2023

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 7505/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7508/2024

IA No. 7505/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 142346/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 142343/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 142344/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 7508/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 218161/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 26822/2023 (XVII)

( FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 231313/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 231314/2023

FOR impleading party ON IA 241441/2023

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 241441/2023

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 251663/2023

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 260408/2023

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 5360/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5363/2024

IA No. 5360/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 231314/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 231313/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5363/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 260408/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 251663/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 241441/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 26824/2023 (XVII)

( FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 231438/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 231439/2023

IA No. 231438/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 231439/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 3950/2023 (XVII)

IA No. 29789/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 140792/2023

IA NO. 140792/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT IA No. 35120/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

IA No. 86541/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 29783/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 35121/2023

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 38373/2023 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 86523/2023

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 118269/2023

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 5359/2024 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5362/2024 IA No. 5359/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

FOR impleading party ON IA 38373/2023

FOR impleading party ON IA 118269/2023

SLP(C) No. 3964/2023 (XVII)

Ms. Santosh, Adv. Dr. Rajiv Nanda, Sr. Adv. Mrs. Suruchi Aggarwal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Gaurav, Adv. Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv. Mr. Manish Kumar Vikkey, Adv. Mr. Kanchan Kumar Jha,, Adv. Mr. Sandeep, Adv. Mr. Gurmeet Singh, Adv. Mr. Kanchan Kumar Jha, Adv. Mr. Raju Sonkar, Adv. Mr. Manish Kumar Vikkey, Adv. Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR Mr. Manoj Tandon, Adv.

Date: 29-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**JUDGMENT** 

35120/2023

CORAM:

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F. I. Choudhury, AOR

IA No. 35121/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 5362/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 86523/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 38373/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 118269/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shivam, Adv.

4

Mr. Sanchay Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Sapare, Adv.

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, A.A.G.

Mr. Mangaljit Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

Mrs. Alka Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. Atul Dong, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 12.02.2024.

In the meantime, the respondent(s) shall not proceed with the finalization of the selection process pursuant to the advertisement dated 08.12.2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR